shares)  with a par value of 10 Baht (Ten Baht)
each, categorized into ordinary shares of
2,689,547,345  shares  (Two thousand six
hundred and eighty-nine million five hundred
and forty-seven thousand, three hundred and
forty-five shares). Class A preferred shares of
547,345  shares (Five hundred and forty-seven
thousand, three hundred and forty-five shares).

Clause 4

The registered capital is 26,900,946,900 Baht
(Twenty-six thousand and nine hundred million,
nine hundred and forty-six thousand and nine
hundred Baht) divided into ordinary shares of
2,690,094,690 shares (Two thousand six hundred